
CURRAWARNA ROUTE 2 S217  BUS 10

BSAR EDMONSON ST BRIDGE CLOSURE 2025-26   From 10.11.2025
AM Time Location

am 6:50 1 SAXON ST, WAGGA 2650

am 7:14 CNR OLD NARRANDERA RD / MILLWOOD RD, CURRAWARNA 2650 

am 7:17 CNR MILLWOOD RD / THE GAP RD, CURRAWARNA 2650

am 7:27 CNR MILLWOOD RD / BOUNDARY LANE, COOLAMON 2701 (arrive)

am 7:30 CNR MILLWOOD RD / BOUNDARY LANE, COOLAMON 2701 (turnaround & depart)

am 7:36 1329 MILLWOOD RD, THE GAP 2650 - (Robertson) 

am 7:45 CNR MILLWOOD RD / THE GAP RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 7:52 CNR THE GAP RD / TOOYAL RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650 

am 7:55 "ELWOOD" THE GAP RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650 (Andersons)

am 8:00 "ST EDWARDS" 1177 THE GAP RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650 

am 8:02 RMB 300 THE GAP RD CNR GAP HALL RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650 (Masons)

am 8:03 889 THE GAP RD,WAGGA WAGGA 2650 (Croker)

am 8:05 CNR THE GAP RD / PRICES LANE, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:07 453 THE GAP RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650 (Hoggs)

am 8:08 CNR THE GAP RD / CAMBOURNE LNE, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:11 CNR THE GAP RD / OLD NARRANDERA RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:12 TURN LEFT CNR OLD NARRANDERA RD / HARRIS RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:13 TURN RIGHT MUTTAMA PARADE

am 8:13 TURN RIGHT THE PEAKS TERRACE

am 8:14 TURN RIGHT JUMBUCK DRIVE

am 8:15 TURN LEFT COOTAMUNDRA BOULEVARDE, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:16 TURN LEFT PINE GULLY RD

am 8:17 TURN RIGHT ESTELLA RD

am 8:19 TURN LEFT BOOROOMA ST

am 8:20 TURN RIGHT FARRAR RD

am 8:21 A038500 - THE RIVERINA ANGLICAN COLLEGE FARRER ROAD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:35 A011966 - WAGGA WAGGA PUBLIC SCHOOL SIMMONS STREET, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:43
A030085 - SACRED HEART SCHOOL LAKE ALBERT ROAD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650                                                                                                                                                           
This stop also services : A017150 - STURT PUBLIC SCHOOL WHITE AVENUE, WAGGA WAGGA 2650   

am 8:44 A015363 - KOORINGAL PUBLIC SCHOOL LAKE ALBERT ROAD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:46 A031500 - LUTHERAN SCHOOL (WAGGA WAGGA) TAMAR DRIVE, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:54 A001293 - MATER DEI PRIMARY GREGADOO RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:55 A041322 - MATER DEI CATHOLIC COLLEGE PLUNKETT DRIVE, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 9:00 A007685 - LAKE ALBERT PRIMARY SCHOOL MAIN ST, LAKE ALBERT 2650

am 9:15 1 SAXON ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650 



PM Time Location

pm 14:55 1 SAXON ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650 

pm 15:08 A001293 - MATER DEI PRIMARY GREGADOO RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 15:10 A041322 - MATER DEI CATHOLIC COLLEGE PLUNKETT DRIVE, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 15:21 A007685 - LAKE ALBERT PRIMARY SCHOOL MAIN ST, LAKE ALBERT 2650

pm 15:26 A015363 - KOORINGAL PUBLIC SCHOOL LAKE ALBERT ROAD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 15:30
A030085 - SACRED HEART SCHOOL LAKE ALBERT ROAD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650                                                                                                                                                           
This stop also services : A017150 - STURT PUBLIC SCHOOL WHITE AVENUE, WAGGA WAGGA 2650   

pm 15:40 A011966 - WAGGA WAGGA PUBLIC SCHOOL SIMMONS STREET, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 15:50
A038500 - THE RIVERINA ANGLICAN COLLEGE FARRER ROAD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650   Arrive & Interchange with 
Bus 9 Route N0767

pm 16:13 Depart -  THE RIVERINA ANGLICAN COLLEGE FARRER ROAD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 16:19 COOTAMUNDRA BOULEVARDE, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 16:20 TURN RIGHT JUMBUCK DRIVE

pm 16:21 TURN RIGHT THE PEAKS TERRACE

pm 16:22 TURN RIGHT MUTTAMA PARADE

pm 16:24 TURN RIGHT HARRIS RD

pm 16:25 CNR OLD NARRANDERA RD / HARRIS RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 16:28 CNR THE GAP RD / OLD NARRANDERA RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 16:32 CNR THE GAP RD / CAMBOURNE LANE, WAGGA 2650

pm 16:33 453 THE GAP RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650 (Hoggs)

pm 16:34 CNR THE GAP RD / PRICES LANE, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 16:37 889 THE GAP RD,WAGGA WAGGA 2650 (Croker)

pm 16:39 RMB 300 THE GAP RD CNR GAP HALL RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650 (Masons)

pm 16:40 "ST EDWARDS" 1177 THE GAP RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650 

pm 16:44 "ELWOOD" THE GAP RD, WAGGA 2650 

pm 16:46 TOOYAL RD, VIA COOLAMON 2701 

pm 16:52 CNR MILLWOOD RD / THE GAP RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 16:55 1329 MILLWOOD RD, THE GAP 2650 - (Robertson) 

pm 17:01 CNR MILLWOOD RD / BOUNDARY LANE, COOLAMON 2701

pm 17:14 CNR MILLWOOD RD / THE GAP RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 17:17 CNR OLD NARRANDERA RD / MILLWOOD RD, CURRAWARNA 2650 

pm 17:40 1 SAXON ST, WAGGA 2650


